Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
• Vacuum cleaner
• Power tools
• E-scooter & E-bike
• UPS & BMS
• PC & NB
• Smartphone

Shape and Dimensions:
Applications:
Ordering Information:
Part Number Irated (A)1 Cells in Series2 Vmax (V DC)3 Ibreak (A)4 Vop (V)5 Rfuse (mΩ)6
ACFG004030T 30 1 120 80 4.0 ~ 6.6 1.0~2.5
ACFG008030T 30 2 120 80 5.6 ~ 9.0 1.0~2.5
ACFG012030T 30 3 120 80 8.4 ~ 13.2 1.0~2.5
ACFG020030T 30 4~5 120 80 10.5 ~ 23.5 1.0~2.5
ACFG030030T 30 6~7 120 80 20.2 ~ 31.5 1.0~2.5
ACFG032030T 30 8 120 80 26.4 ~ 36.0 1.0~2.5
ACFG040030T 30 10~14 120 80 28.0 ~ 62.0 1.0~2.5
ACFG044030T 30 12 120 80 33.6 ~ 54.0 1.0~2.5
ACFG048030T 30 13 120 80 36.2 ~ 58.5 1.0~2.5
ACFG050030T 30 15~17 120 80 42.0 ~ 74.8 1.0~2.5
1. Irated: Current carrying capacity that is measured at 40oC thermal equilibrium condition
2. Cells in series：Number of battery cells connected in series in the circuit for the
device to protect
3. Vmax: The maximum Voltage that can be cut off by fuse